

SB020_L.002

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Judiciary.

SB25-020 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend proposed committee amendment (SB020_L.001), page 2, line 32,
2 after "BY" insert "SECTION".
- 3 Page 3, line 17, strike "IS" and substitute "ARE".
- 4 Page 3, line 18, strike "INVALIDATE" and substitute "INVALIDATING".
- 5 Page 4, line 15, strike "PART;" and substitute "PART 5;".
- 6 Page 4, line 17, strike "TOWARDS" and substitute "TOWARD".
- 7 Page 5, after line 14 insert:
8
9 "Page 15 of the bill, line 2, strike "OWNER'S" and substitute
10 "LANDLORD'S"".
- 11 Page 6, line 10, strike ""owner" and substitute "landlord"" and substitute
12 ""OWNER" and substitute "LANDLORD"".
- 13 Page 6, line 11, strike "2,".
- 14 Page 6, line 14, strike "12, 18,".
- 15 Page 6, strike line 16 and substitute "5 and 15 and 16.".
- 16 Strike "PART 5," and substitute "PART 5, OTHER THAN A VIOLATION OF
17 SECTION 28-12-503 (5)," on: **Page 4**, line 24; and **Page 6**, line 2.

** **